Utah Adult Baseball Questionnaire and Waiver



High School Baseball Starter

College Baseball Starter

Professional Baseball

College Baseball

Print Name	_
Signature	-
Cell Phone Number	-
Email Address	
Team Name	-
I have read the Utah Adult Baseball League Waiver and terms.	Rules and League Policies below, and agree to the
Yes initial here.	
Circle all that apply, I play and have years, expe	erience as a:
Pitcher, Catcher, Infield, Outfield, I am a Utility Player	
I agree to wear baseball pants, and separate number or	the same color jersey as the rest of my team, in games.
Yes initial here.	
Inning preference: Check one	
I prefer 7 inning games	
I prefer 9 inning games	
The highest level of baseball I have reached is: Check o	ne
Recreational League	
High School Baseball	

UTAH ADULT BASEBALL LEAGUE - WAIVER

Persons participating in events with Utah Adult Baseball league will fall under this waiver. By joining the Utah Adult Baseball league and registering to participate in events you agree to the following:

Participants, players, and attendees understand that there is an inherent risk of injury associated with the sport of baseball. The risks of injury, including bodily injury and even fatal injury, may be associated with actions or inactions of fellow players, participants and/or others. The risks of injury may also include economic damages in a variety of forms and/or risks not currently known or foreseeable. Therefore, the registrant, including invited attendees, hereby specifically assumes all risks of injury, harm, loss, or damage, of whatever nature, in connection with any actions or events organized by, facilitated by, or associated with the Utah Adult Baseball League LLC, including but not limited to risks of death, injury, harm, loss, and/or damage caused or alleged to be caused.

If a coach invites a non-registered player to participate in any Utah Adult Baseball league events, the non-registered player is subject to the conditions of this waiver. The coach must obtain approval from the league for each non-registered player, for each game to be played, prior to the first pitch of the game in which the non-registered player participates. The coach must provide the league via email with the non-registered players signed waiver, name, phone number and a valid email address. The non-registered player is required to review and sign a copy of this waiver, prior to game time. If the non-registered player is not granted authorization from the league, that team will be given a loss (forfeit) for that game, and if violated again the team will be receive a one game suspension. See League Policies for approved players and restrictions regarding Non-Registered Players. Utah Adult Baseball League is not responsible for any injuries or damages sustained before, during or after, league events.

The Utah Adult Baseball League can suspend or expel players if they are uncooperative or disrespectful to league authorities which include league representatives field supervisors and umpires. Fees will not be refunded. - League is not responsible for playing time, although we can make a trade if necessary if all parties agree. We encourage all team managers to allow, as much as possible, equal play time.

Utah Adult Baseball League is not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged equipment. -Individual players and teams, not Utah Adult Baseball League, are responsible for any damages caused by any action to baseball fields, dugouts, ballpark equipment, vehicles, and associated and adjoining facilities.

Disorderly conduct, including fighting or threatening coaches, players, umpires or attendees with violence will not be tolerated. Participants, attendees engaging in such behavior may be expelled from the league without refund of fees.

No refund policy: Prior to May first refunds are not generally given, After May 1, players will not receive refunds. Players can sell their contract if they find a player that wants to replace them. The league will assist players, where possible, to sell their contract. - If a team forfeits (not arriving with at least 7 players), 15 minutes after the scheduled start time, the opposing team has the option to play a makeup game. The team that forfeits will pay for both umpires. Those fees must be paid to the League prior to the next scheduled game of the forfeiting team. The league is not responsible for refunding any players fees for games they are do not attend.

Waiver of Liability

By registering to play in the Utah Adult Baseball League, I agree to complete the Questionnaire and Waiver acknowledgement, I agree to hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless, Utah Adult Baseball League, LLC, the ballpark, ball field facilities, players, directors, commissioners, agents, umpires, employees, and assignees from all liability, claims, actions, demands, and judgments arising out of any injury or loss sustained by the participant or attendee. Including myself, my family, or guests in connection with all activities associated with Utah Adult Baseball.